Page 3 of 136
Tender No: UPE/MM/OFC Connectivity of BHQs/2025-26
SECTION-1 PART A
DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER (DNIT)
B H A R A T  S A N C H A R  N I G A M  L I M I T E D
( A  GOVT.  OF  INDIA ENTERPRISE )
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM.,
U.P.(EAST) CIRCLE, 3rd FLOOR, DOOR SANCHAR SADAN, LAPLACE,

Basti
Vikaramjot 23 ₹ 55,85,176.00 ₹ 1,11,700.00
6 PKG-6 GKP-5
Gorakhpur/
Deoria
Desahi Deoria, Sukrauli &
Vishunpura 35 ₹ 85,27,506.00 ₹ 1,70,600.00
7 PKG-7 GKP-6 Gorakhpur/
Gorakhpur
Bhathat & Paniyara 23 ₹ 56,16,564.00 ₹ 1,12,400.00
8 PKG-8 SUL-1
Sultanpur/
Sultanpur Shukulbazar 19.4 ₹ 49,57,840.80 ₹ 99,200.00
9 PKG-9 SUL-2 Sultanpur/
Jaunpur Rampur & Sikrara 30.2 ₹ 77,28,032.40 ₹ 1,54,600.00
10 PKG-10 SUL-3 Sultanpur/
Pratapgarh
Gaura 20 ₹ 48,82,840.00 ₹ 97,700.00
11 PKG-11 VNS-1
Varanasi/
Ghazipur
Sadat 16 ₹ 38,81,492.00 ₹ 77,700.00
12 PKG-12 VNS-2
Varanasi/
Mirzapur Pahari & Jamalpur 39.06 ₹ 1,00,26,346.72 ₹ 2,00,600.00
13 PKG-13 VNS-3 Varanasi/
varanasi Barahani 12 ₹ 29,15,544.00 ₹ 58,400.00
14 PKG-14 KNP-1 Kanpur/Farru
khabad
Gughrapur & Haseran 32 ₹ 77,85,050.00 ₹ 1,55,700.00
Page 4 of 136
Tender No: UPE/MM/OFC Connectivity of BHQs/2025-26
15 PKG-15 KNP-2 Kanpur/
Fatehpur
Bhitaura 11.6 ₹ 27,27,876.80 ₹ 54,600.00
16 PKG-16 KNP-3
Kanpur/Kanp
ur
Bidhunu, Chaubeypur &
Shivrajpur 44.5 ₹ 1,15,22,464.00 ₹ 2,30,500.00
17 PKG-17 KNP-4 Kanpur/
Kanpur Malasa & Patara 32.229 ₹ 82,27,838.63 ₹ 1,64,600.00
18 PKG-18 KNP-5 Kanpur/ Unnao Asoha, Sumerpur &
Bichhiya 36 ₹ 87,66,456.00 ₹ 1,75,400.00
19 PKG-19 PRJ Prayagraj Kaudiyara 26 ₹ 63,31,172.00 ₹ 1,26,700.00
20 PKG-20 STP-1 Sitapur/
Bahraich
Ekona 27 ₹ 66,83,756.00 ₹ 1,33,700.00
21 PKG-21 STP-2 Sitapur/
Bahraich
Gilaula 22.45 ₹ 54,71,695.40 ₹ 1,09,500.00
22 PKG-22 STP-3 Sitapur/ hardoi Bharkhani & Harpalpur 34.39 ₹ 83,72,678.20 ₹ 1,67,500.00
23 PKG-23 STP-4 Sitapur/
Lakhimpur
Nakaha & Pasgawan 31.6 ₹ 76,40,429.20 ₹ 1,52,900.00
24 PKG-24 STP-5 Sitapur/
Lakhimpur
Mohamaddi & Mitauli 42.5 ₹ 1,03,74,206.00 ₹ 2,07,500.00
25 PKG-25 STP-6
Sitapur/
Shahjanpur Jaitipur 23  ₹ 55,76,798.00 ₹ 1,11,600.00
26 PKG-26 STP-7 Sitapur/
Shahjanpur
Jalalabad & Kalan 30  ₹ 72,73,520.00 ₹ 1,45,500.00
27 PKG-27 STP-8 Sitapur/
Shahjanpur Khudaganj Katra 30  ₹ 72,73,520.00 ₹ 1,45,500.00
28 PKG-28 STP-9 Sitapur/
Shahjanpur Madnapur & Mirzapur 29  ₹ 70,36,458.00 ₹ 1,40,800.00
Total 760.929   ₹ 37,48,800
Note 1 : The quantities stipulated in the tender are estimated and BSNL reserves the right to vary the value of
works to the extent of ±25% of contract value during contract period at the same rates and terms & conditions with